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The 11 players with the 
best Wins  Losses 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  L  PCT 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  19 9  .679 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  1911  .633 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  18 5  .783 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  18 6  .750 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  17 4  .810 
OLSEN, S.  SAC  NL  17 6  .739 
MECHE, G.  NOR  NL  17 9  .654 
4 players tied at 15 

The 10 players with the 
highest Win Percentage 

Name  Tm  Lg  PCT  DEC 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  .810  21 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  .783  23 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  .778  18 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  .750  24 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  .750  20 
OLSEN, S.  SAC  NL  .739  23 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  .679  28 
MECHE, G.  NOR  NL  .654  26 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  .633  30 
SONNANSTINE, A.  BRK  NL  .625  24 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Earned Run Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERA  IP 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  2.14  168.1 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  2.27  182.0 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  2.36  236.0 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  2.67  239.0 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  2.71  245.2 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  2.95  192.1 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  3.10  194.2 
FLOYD, G.  WCS  NL  3.13  204.1 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  3.20  224.2 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  3.24  233.2 

The 10 players with the 
most Earned Runs Prevented 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERPT  IP 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  41.9  236.0 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  34.2  239.0 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  34.1  245.2 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  34.1  182.0 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  34.1  168.1 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  21.7  192.1 
FLOYD, G.  WCS  NL  18.9  204.1 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  18.9  224.2 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  18.8  233.2 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  18.7  194.2
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The 10 players with the 
most Innings Pitched 

Name  Tm  Lg  IP  G 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  245.2  36 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  239.0  34 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  236.0  34 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  233.2  35 
MECHE, G.  NOR  NL  232.2  35 
JIMENEZ, U.  LBD  NL  227.0  33 
COOK, A.  LBD  NL  226.2  33 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  224.2  35 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  224.1  34 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  223.0  36 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Opposition Batting Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  OBA  IP 
BUCHHOLZ, T.  WCS  NL  .147  76.0 
BRESLOW, C.  TOP  NL  .148  54.0 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  .154  168.1 
LIDGE, B.  KEN  NL  .157  67.1 
FRANCISCO, F.  SAC  NL  .165  61.0 
RODRIGUEZ, F.  NOR  NL  .169  63.0 
DELCARMEN, M.  VAL  NL  .171  86.2 
SHELL, S.  TOP  NL  .173  54.2 
ROMERO, J.  NOR  NL  .177  75.0 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  .178  239.0 

The 13 players with the 
most Games Started 

Name  Tm  Lg  GS  IPs 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  36  245.2 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  36  223.0 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  35  233.2 
MECHE, G.  NOR  NL  35  232.2 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  35  224.2 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  34  239.0 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  34  236.0 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  34  224.1 
LOHSE, K.  CAM  NL  34  216.0 
4 players tied at 33 

The 12 players with the 
most Quality Starts 

Name  Tm  Lg  QS  GS 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  24  34 
MECHE, G.  NOR  NL  24  35 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  24  36 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  24  36 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  23  34 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  22  35 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  22  35 
5 players tied at 20
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The 11 players with the 
most Complete Games 

Name  Tm  Lg  CG  GS 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  9  27 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  6  28 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  6  34 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  6  34 
7 players tied at 5 

The 10 players with the 
most Shutouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SHO  GS 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  4  27 
PELFREY, M.  TOP  NL  4  30 
SONNANSTINE, A.  BRK  NL  4  32 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  4  36 
BLACKBURN, N.  WCS  NL  3  18 
FELDMAN, S.  NEW  NL  3  24 
OWINGS, M.  KEN  NL  3  28 
DAVIS, D.  CAM  NL  3  31 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  3  35 
MECHE, G.  NOR  NL  3  35 

The 17 players with the 
longest Winning Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  GS 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  5  35 
PEAVY, J.  SAC  NL  4  11 
WOLF, R.  SAC  NL  4  30 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  4  35 
MYERS, B.  VAL  NL  3  25 
PELFREY, M.  TOP  NL  3  30 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  3  36 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  3  36 
9 players tied at 2 

The 18 players with the 
most No Wins Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  NoW  IP 
RICHARD, C.  LBD  NL  11  103.1 
MORTON, C.  LBD  NL  8  75.2 
PEREZ, O.  VAL  NL  7  153.2 
BANNISTER, B.  VAL  NL  6  143.0 
FRANCIS, J.  YSS  AL  5  7.0 
SANCHEZ, A.  JAC  NL  5  60.1 
MARTINEZ, P.  VAL  NL  5  120.2 
MILLWOOD, K.  NEW  NL  5  147.1 
BYRD, P.  CAM  NL  5  158.1 
9 players tied at 4
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The 10 players with the 
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
CUETO, J.  BRK  NL  2.6  190.1 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  2.8  239.0 
HERNANDEZ, L.  VAL  NL  3.1  180.2 
MOEHLER, B.  LBD  NL  3.1  186.2 
DUKE, Z.  IRN  NL  3.3  189.1 
DAVIS, D.  CAM  NL  3.3  175.2 
JIMENEZ, U.  LBD  NL  3.4  227.0 
FLOYD, G.  WCS  NL  3.5  204.1 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  3.6  194.2 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  3.6  236.0 

The 10 players with the 
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  6.7  182.1 
HENDRICKSON, M.  BRK  NL  6.6  175.0 
OWINGS, M.  KEN  NL  6.2  180.2 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  6.1  182.0 
WOLF, R.  SAC  NL  5.7  183.0 
PEREZ, O.  JAC  NL  5.6  181.2 
OLSEN, S.  SAC  NL  5.6  209.2 
BLANTON, J.  TOP  NL  5.3  197.2 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  5.3  192.1 
JOHNSON, R.  NOR  NL  5.3  179.1 

The 10 players with the 
most Strikeouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO  IP 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  302  239.0 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  234  233.2 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  191  224.2 
PEREZ, O.  JAC  NL  185  181.2 
MECHE, G.  NOR  NL  183  232.2 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  171  194.2 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  171  245.2 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  170  223.0 
FLOYD, G.  WCS  NL  169  204.1 
JOHNSON, R.  NOR  NL  165  179.1 

The 10 players with the 
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO/9s  IPs 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  11.4  239.0 
PEREZ, O.  JAC  NL  9.2  181.2 
BURNETT, A.  KEN  NL  9.0  233.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  NOR  NL  8.9  163.2 
JOHNSON, R.  NOR  NL  8.3  179.1 
PADILLA, V.  NEW  NL  7.9  164.2 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  7.9  194.2 
OWINGS, M.  KEN  NL  7.8  180.2 
ZITO, B.  BRK  NL  7.7  173.2 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  7.7  224.2
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The 10 players with the 
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  7.0  168.1 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  8.1  239.0 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  9.1  223.0 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  9.2  182.0 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  9.2  194.2 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  9.3  245.2 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  9.3  224.2 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  9.4  236.0 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  9.4  192.1 
OLSEN, S.  SAC  NL  10.3  209.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
ZITO, B.  BRK  NL  16.0  173.2 
DUKE, Z.  IRN  NL  15.3  189.1 
HENDRICKSON, M.  BRK  NL  15.1  175.0 
HERNANDEZ, L.  VAL  NL  14.8  180.2 
MOEHLER, B.  LBD  NL  14.6  186.2 
CUETO, J.  BRK  NL  14.5  190.1 
PEREZ, O.  JAC  NL  14.1  181.2 
REDDING, T.  BRK  NL  13.8  196.2 
JIMENEZ, U.  LBD  NL  13.2  227.0 
DAVIS, D.  CAM  NL  13.1  175.2 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  4.8  168.1 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  5.7  239.0 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  6.5  236.0 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  6.8  182.0 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  6.8  245.2 
OLSEN, S.  SAC  NL  6.8  209.2 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  6.8  192.1 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  6.9  223.0 
FLOYD, G.  WCS  NL  6.9  204.1 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  6.9  194.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
DUKE, Z.  IRN  NL  12.5  189.1 
MOEHLER, B.  LBD  NL  12.1  186.2 
HERNANDEZ, L.  VAL  NL  11.7  180.2 
HENDRICKSON, M.  BRK  NL  11.4  175.0 
ZITO, B.  BRK  NL  10.8  173.2 
CUETO, J.  BRK  NL  10.2  190.1 
REDDING, T.  BRK  NL  9.7  196.2 
BLANTON, J.  TOP  NL  9.6  197.2 
COOK, A.  LBD  NL  9.6  226.2 
OWINGS, M.  KEN  NL  9.5  180.2
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The 10 players with the 
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
SLOWEY, K.  IRN  NL  1.1  175.1 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  1.3  224.2 
SONNANSTINE, A.  BRK  NL  1.9  219.0 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  1.9  223.0 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  1.9  168.1 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  2.0  194.2 
PADILLA, V.  NEW  NL  2.1  164.2 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  2.2  182.0 
LOHSE, K.  CAM  NL  2.3  216.0 
MOEHLER, B.  LBD  NL  2.3  186.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
ZITO, B.  BRK  NL  4.8  173.2 
PEREZ, O.  JAC  NL  4.7  181.2 
JIMENEZ, U.  LBD  NL  4.1  227.0 
CUETO, J.  BRK  NL  3.8  190.1 
REDDING, T.  BRK  NL  3.7  196.2 
FLOYD, G.  WCS  NL  3.5  204.1 
DAVIS, D.  CAM  NL  3.4  175.2 
HENDRICKSON, M.  BRK  NL  3.3  175.0 
MYERS, B.  VAL  NL  3.2  163.2 
OLSEN, S.  SAC  NL  3.2  209.2 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  .56  239.0 
LESTER, J.  NEW  NL  .69  194.2 
FLOYD, G.  WCS  NL  .70  204.1 
JIMENEZ, U.  LBD  NL  .71  227.0 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  NOR  NL  .71  163.2 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  .72  224.1 
DUCHSCHERER, J.  NOR  NL  .75  168.1 
SAUNDERS, J.  CAM  NL  .76  236.0 
BAKER, S.  WCS  NL  .79  182.0 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  .81  245.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  1.88  182.1 
REDDING, T.  BRK  NL  1.60  196.2 
PADILLA, V.  NEW  NL  1.53  164.2 
MYERS, B.  VAL  NL  1.48  163.2 
WELLEMEYER, T.  WCS  NL  1.45  192.1 
MUSSINA, M.  SAC  NL  1.40  224.2 
HENDRICKSON, M.  BRK  NL  1.29  175.0 
SLOWEY, K.  IRN  NL  1.28  175.1 
LOHSE, K.  CAM  NL  1.25  216.0 
HERNANDEZ, L.  VAL  NL  1.20  180.2


